Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK49C.UCD1/TS… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
P R K 4 9 C . U C D 1 / T S - T B
Operating principle
RK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor
PRK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
Series
49C 49C series
Light type
I Infrared light
free Red light
Operating voltage
UC 20 … 250VAC/DC (all-mains design)
Equipment
D Depolarizing media
H Optics heating
Setting
1 Potentiometer, teach button (light/dark switching, time module activation)
Switching output
TS Relay, normally closed contact/normally open contact (NC/NO)
M4 Low-impedance MOSFET semiconductor switching output, normally open contact (NO)
Connection technology
TB Terminal block - terminal compartment with spring terminals (5 x 1.5mm2)
free Cable 2000mm
All-mains designs with relay output Designation Part no.
Terminal compartment with spring terminals (5 x 1.5mm2)
Red light, polarization filter, depolarizing media, potentiometer, teach button PRK49C.UCD1/TS-TB 50127426
Cable, cable length 2m
Red light, polarization filter, depolarizing media, potentiometer, teach button PRK49C.UCD1/TS 50127427
PRK49C depol RELAIS Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
PRK49C.UCD1/TS… - 01 2015/07
Teach procedure for sensor
Note
Factory setting: light switching,
time module not active
Light/dark switching
Setting the switching behavior of the relay output
Activation/deactivation of the time module
Setting a dropout delay for the relay output
Dropout delay: if the object is no longer present, the output switches with a time delay.
Teach level 1
Teach level 2
Press teach button (2 to 7s) until both LEDs (green/yellow) flash synchronously.
Release teach button – switchover is complete.
The yellow LED then indicates the current setting of the switching output for 3s:
ON = light switching = output between pin 4 and pin 3: normally closed contact (NC)
output between pin 4 and pin 5: normally open contact (NO)
OFF = dark switching = output between pin 4 and pin 3: normally open contact (NO)
output between pin 4 and pin 5: normally closed contact (NC)
2 … 7s
Press teach button (7 to 12s) until both LEDs (green/yellow) flash alternately.
Release teach button – activation/deactivation is complete.
The yellow LED then indicates the current setting of the dropout delay for 3s:
ON = time module not active = no dropout delay for the relay
OFF = time module active = dropout delay for the relay: 500ms 1)
1) Additional models on request
7 … 12s
PRK49C depol RELAIS